



Orsted Hornsea Project Four (UK) Limited 5 Howick Place London SW1P 1WG

10 July 2023

## Sheringham and Dudgeon Extension Projects

## **Orsted Hornsea Project Four Limited**

## Written Representation:

As set out in REP1-155, Orsted Hornsea Project Four Limited ("**Orsted Hornsea Four**") holds an Agreement for Lease from the Crown Estate Commissioners in respect of the proposed Hornsea Project Four Offshore Wind Farm ("**Hornsea Four**"). Orsted Homsea Four has applied for a Development Consent Order ("**DCO**") to authorise Hornsea Four (PINS Ref: EN010098). The decision is due on 12th July 2023.

There is the potential for the projects to interface offshore and Orsted Hornsea Four has been working with the Applicant on a cooperation agreement to ensure both projects can coexist. Whilst these discussions are at an advanced stage, agreement on the drafting has not yet been reached. If Hornsea Four is granted development consent on 12 July 2023, Orsted Hornsea Four will submit a short form of protective provisions in respect of any potential interaction offshore at Deadline 8.